{-03Yy
a 0l-02

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
THE BRIGANTINE BOARD OF EDUCATION
AND
THE BRIGANTINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

1974



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE
CITY OF BRIGANTINE, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AND THE BRIGANTINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION, DATED AUGUST 20, 1973.

Pursuant to Article XVI of the aforesaid Agreement, the
Board of Education of the City of Brigantine and the Brigantine
Education Association, as a result of negotiations, hereunto
amend Article VI, A, and the salary scale referred to therein
and attach hereto the amended salary scale which shall be
effective for the period July 1, 1974 to June 30, 1975.

This Amendment shall not be extended orally and it is
expressly understood to expire on June 30, 1975.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT to be signed by their respective
Presidents, attested by their respective Secretaries, and
their corporate seals to be placed hereon, on this _28th
day of March , 1974,

BRIGANTINE BOARD OF EDUCATION BRIGANTINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
By: S/CHARLES W. BENNETT SR. By: S/ NATHAN GOLDINHER

ATTEST: ATTEST:
S/ SHERWIN C. RADASE S/ ANN STUEMPFIG




FIVOS XAVIVS QHANZRV

005°91 | 0s1'91 {000‘ot jose‘st Joor'st |ose'st |ooz'st | oso'st [oosyr oor'yr | e P
- ose'st | o0ov'sT |o0szist foor*st foss*4T |009*wT | osvcy1 | 00g 4T |osTHT z1 P
- 050°ST | 00£°%T | 0SS*%T [00v‘4T [osz'vT |006°€T | 0SZ‘€T | 009°€T [0Sy €T 11 b3
TOSY WL | GOT'WI |0S6°€T [008'€T [0S9°€1 |00E'E1 | OST'ET | 000°€T | 0S8 ZT ot (]
0S6°CT | 009°€T [0§Y°ET J00E°ET [OST'ET |008°ZT | 059'ZT | 00S°ZTT |0SE‘TT 6 |..
osy’er | oor‘er |os6*zt Joos'zt [os9‘zr [ooc‘zr |o0ST'TT | 000°ZT [0S8°II e |°
| ose°zt | 009°zt |osv et |ooe'zt |ost'zt |oos'Tt | oseetr | oos tr |ose Tt : H
0sv°ZT | 00T°zT [ose’tr foos'tr [0§9°TT |00E‘TT | 0ST*TT | 000°TT |0S8°0T 9 |]
Jcmo.mﬁ 00L°TT [0S6°TT Joow'Tt {0sz*TT |006°0T | 0sz‘ot | 00901 [0Sy 0T ¢
059°TT | 0oe*TT fosT* 1T |ooo‘Tr ose‘or |oos‘or | ose‘or | 00z‘aT |050°0T v |&
0sz‘TT | 006'0T |oss 01 foos‘0otr |osvot |oot‘or |o0s6‘s | 008‘6 |0S9°6 € |
058°0T | 005‘0T |osc o1 |ooz‘or |oso‘or |oos's |oss‘é | cov‘s |0Sz‘6 z H-
osv*ot | oot‘or [oc6‘s | cos‘s |oso's |ooe's | ost's | oco‘e N .._m
oot’ot | osz‘6 |009‘¢ | osv’s |ooc's |ose‘s | oos‘s | 0s9's | o L
uqunuaon;.—mmww | nn wumw 0z “w.wmm ot awwwmwmx wumw o€ wumw 02 _..mwmw 01 ommmwm momwoum m mww
8, 2939Ep , 2938WK |8, I9T8WYK ") uoeg | -yoeg | ‘yoweg ‘
| aq1no w«@%n&mmmwm-ﬁﬁ |
_IA TIOLIAV




